LIF & ZIF STECKVERBINDER
LIF & ZIF CONNECTORS
G e r m a n y  -  H o n g  K o n g  -  Ta i w a n  -  T h e  N e t h e r l a n d s  -  S o u t h  A f r i c a  -  U S A
QUALITÄT-DIENSTLEISTUNG-INNOVATION
QUALITY - SERVICE - INNOVATION
WENNMACHER Electronic GmbH - Standort Deutschland D-63785 Obernburg
Unsere Stärke ist
Projektarbeit für

CF 04 SERIES 1.00mm DIP ZIF
FFC / FPC CONNECTORS
BESTELLSCHLÜSSEL  -  ORDERING CODE
8 9
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CF07 30 1 H 0 D 0
Series No. Circuits
04 -32
Plating
code
1 = tinlead
over nickel
Contact
style
D = downside
contact
Color
0 = nature
Packing options
R = tape & reel
T = tube packing
Other options
0 = standard
(for special options pls. contact us)
• Tin-lead plated phosphor bronze downside contact
• Insulation: Glass filled Nylon 6T UL 94V-0, Color: nature
• Slider: High temperature plastic UL 94V-0, Color: brown
• Actuator designed easy for FFC/FPC installation
• Fully check by CCD and hi-pot test
• With fixed metal tabs to secure connector in place
• Available in tube or reel packing
CF 07 SERIES 1.00mm SMT ZIF
FFC / FPC DOWNSIDE CONNECTORS
BESTELLSCHLÜSSEL  -  ORDERING CODE
10 11
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CF07 32 1 U 0 R 0
Series No. Circuits
04 -32
Plating
code
1 = tinlead
over
nickel
Contact
style
U = upside
contact
Color
0 = nature
Packing options
R = tape & reel
T = tube packing
Other options
0 = standard
(for special options pls. contact us)
• Tin-lead plated phosphor bronze upside contact
• Insulation: Glass filled Nylon 6T UL 94V-0, Color: nature
• Slider: High temperature plastic UL 94V-0, Color: brown
• Actuator designed easy for FFC/FPC installation
• Fully check by CCD and hi-pot test
• With fixed metal tabs to secure connector in place
• Available in tube or reel packing
CF 07 SERIES 1.00mm SMT ZIF
FFC / FPC UPSIDE CONNECTORS
BESTELLSCHLÜSSEL  -  ORDERING CODE
10 11
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CF08 32 1 H 2 R 0
Series No. Circuits
06 -32
Plating
code
1 = tinlead
over
nickel
Contact
style
H = side entry
Color
2 = brown
Packing options
R = tape & reel
T = tube packing
Other options
0 = standard
(for special options pls. contact us)
• Tin-lead plated phosphor bronze dual contact
• Insulation: Glass filled Nylon 6T UL 94V-0, Color: brown
• Low insertion force
• Fully check by CCD and hi-pot test
• With fixed metal tabs to secure connector in place
• Available in tube or reel packing
CF 08 SERIES 1.00mm SMT ZIF
FFC / FPC DOWNSIDE CONNECTORS
BESTELLSCHLÜSSEL  -  ORDERING CODE
12 13
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CF17 32 1 D 1 R 0
Series No. Circuits
06 -32
Plating
code
1 = tinlead
over
nickel
Contact
style
D = downside
contact
Color
1 = black
Packing options
R = tape & reel
T = tube packing
Other options
0 = standard
(for special options pls. contact us)
• Tin-lead plated phosphor bronze downside contact
• Insulation: Glass filled Nylon 6T UL 94V-0, Color: black
• Slider: High temperature plastic UL 94V-0, Color: black
• Actuator designed easy for FFC/FPC installation
• Fully check by CCD and hi-pot test
• With fixed metal tabs to secure connector in place
• Available in tube or reel packing
CF 17 SERIES 0.80mm SMT ZIF
FFC / FPC DOWNSIDE CONNECTORS
BESTELLSCHLÜSSEL  -  ORDERING CODE
12 13
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CF17 32 1 U 0 R 0
Series No. Circuits
06 -32
Plating
code
1 = tinlead
over
nickel
Contact
style
U = upside
contact
Color
0 = black
Packing options
R = tape & reel
T = tube packing
Other options
0 = standard
(for special options pls. contact us)
• Tin-lead plated phosphor bronze upside contact
• Insulation: Glass filled Nylon 6T UL 94V-0, Color: black
• Slider: High temperature plastic UL 94V-0, Color: black
• Actuator designed easy for FFC/FPC installation
• Fully check by CCD and hi-pot test
• With fixed metal tabs to secure connector in place
• Available in tube or reel packing
CF 17 SERIES 0.80mm SMT ZIF
FFC / FPC UPSIDE CONNECTORS
BESTELLSCHLÜSSEL  -  ORDERING CODE
14 15
• Tin-lead plated phosphor bronze dual contact
• Insulation: Glass filled Nylon 6T UL 94V-0, Color: black
• Low insertion force
• Fully check by CCD and hi-pot test
• With fixed metal tabs to secure connector in place
• Available in tube or reel packing
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CF18 32 1 H 1 D 0
Series No. Circuits
06 -32
Plating
code
1 = tinlead
over
nickel
Contact
style
H = side
contact
Color
0 = black
Packing options
R = tape & reel
T = tube packing
Other options
0 = standard
(for special options pls. contact us)
CF 18 SERIES 0.80mm SMT LIF
FFC / FPC  CONNECTORS
BESTELLSCHLÜSSEL  -  ORDERING CODE
14 15
• Reel material: HIPS
• Carrier material: black conductive polystyrene alloy
• Cover tape material: polyester
• Cover tape reel strength: 0,1N-1,3N
• Carrier camber is within 1mm in 100mm
• All dimensions meet EIA-481-2 and EIA-481-3 requirements
• Quantity: 2.000 pcs./reel
Circuits
Dimension
E F W1 W2 W3
6-11 24,0 — 24,4 30,4 24,4
12-19 32,0 28,4 32,4 38,4 32,4
20-32 44,0 40,4 44,4 50,4 44,4
CF 17 / 18 SERIES
TAPE & REEL PACKING
16 17
1 2 3 4 5 6
CF21 50 1 D 0 R0
Series No. Circuits
06 -50
Plating code
1 = tin-lead over nickel
Contact style
D = d ow nside contact
Color
0 = nature
Other options
R0 = tape & reel
T0 = tube packing
• Tin-lead plated phosphor bronze upside contact
• Insulation: High temperature plastic UL 94V-0, Color: nature
• Slider: High temperature plastic UL 94V-0, Color: brown
• Actuator designed easy for FFC/FPC installation
• Fully check by CCD and hi-pot test
• With fixed metal tabs to secure connector in place
• Available in tube or reel packing
CF 21 SERIES 0.50mm SMT ZIF
FFC / FPC DOWNSIDE CONNECTORS
BESTELLSCHLÜSSEL  -  ORDERING CODE
16 17
• Tin-lead plated phosphor bronze upside contact
• Insulation: High temperature plastic UL 94V-0, Color: nature
• Slider: High temperature plastic UL 94V-0, Color: brown
• Actuator designed easy for FFC/FPC installation
• Fully check by CCD and hi-pot test
• With fixed metal tabs to secure connector in place
• Available in tube or reel packing
1 2 3 4 5 6
CF21 50 1 U 0 R0
Series No. Circuits
06 -50
Plating code
1 = tin-lead over nickel
Contact style
U = upside contact
Color
0 = nature
Other options
R0 = tape & reel
T0 = tube packing
CF 21 SERIES 0.50mm SMT ZIF
FFC / FPC UPSIDE CONNECTORS
BESTELLSCHLÜSSEL  -  ORDERING CODE
18 19
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
CF21 50 1 V 0 R 0
Series No. Circuits
06 -50
Plating
code
1 = tin-lead
over nickel
Contact
style
V = side
contact
Color
0 = nature
Packing options
R = tape & reel
T = tube packing
U = upside contact
Other options
0 = without pick and place
pad (standard)
P = with pick and place pack
(for special options pls. contact
us)
• Tin-lead plated phosphor bronze vertical type contact
• Insulation: High temperature plastic UL 94V-0, Color: nature
• Slider: High temperature plastic UL 94V-0, Color: brown
• Actuator designed easy for FFC/FPC installation
• Fully check by CCD and hi-pot test
• With fixed metal tabs to secure connector in place
• Available in tube or reel packing
CF 21 SERIES 0.50mm SMT ZIF
FFC / FPC VERTICAL TYPE CONNECTORS
BESTELLSCHLÜSSEL  -  ORDERING CODE
18 19
• Reel material: HIPS
• Carrier material: black conductive
polystyrene alloy
• Cover tape reel strength: 0,1N-1,3N
• Cover tape material: polyester
• Carrier camber is within 1mm in 100mm
• All dimensions meet EIA-481-2 and EIA-481-3
requirements
• Quantity: 2.000 pcs./reel
CF 21 SERIES
TAPE & REEL PACKING
KONTAKTE
CONTACTS
WENNMACHER Electronic GmbH
Im Weidig 18
D-63785 Obernburg
Tel.: +49-(0)6022-6224-0
Fax: +49-(0)6022-6224-30
E-mail: Info@Wennmacher-Electronic.de
Internet: www.Wennmacher-Electronic.de
WENNMACHER Electronic Ltd.
Hong Kong
WENNMACHER Electronic Ltd.
Taipei • Taiwan  R.O.C
WENNMACHER Electronic Ltd.
Sommerset West • South Afrika
WECOSA  of America Inc.
Atlanta • USA
G e r m a n y  -  H o n g  K o n g  -  Ta i w a n  -  T h e  N e t h e r l a n d s  -  S o u t h  A f r i c a  -  U S A
WELCON  B.V.
Eindhoven • The Netherlands